To: minhalexander@aol.com

FoI request re: NHS whistleblower employment support scheme Ref: 18-MA-2803

Dear Ms Alexander,

Please accept our apologies for the delay in responding to your request for information relating to NHS whistleblower employment support scheme.

This was received on 28 February 2018 and has been dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find our responses below:

Request 1:

Has the trust been asked by NHS Improvement (NHSI) to take part in workshops about the NHS whistle-blower employment support scheme? Yes

Request 2:

If so, please disclose correspondence between the trust and NHSI about this, and any information about the scheme, provided to the trust by NHSI.

Please find the Invite from NHSI attached.

Request 3:

Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any managers to act as panellists for on the whistleblower employment support scheme?

Yes, through newsletters.

Request 4:

If so, please disclose the relevant correspondence between the trust and NHSI.

Please find the documents attached.

Request 5:

Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any of the following types of support to whistle blowers on the pilot employment support scheme?

- access to libraries: Yes – specifically for a person being supported. This is now being provided along with coaching support by the Trusts FTSUG.

- training opportunities: No
- shadowing: No
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme: No
- placements: No

Request 6:

If so please disclose a copy of the correspondence from NHSI.

Request 7:

Has the trust agreed to provide any of the following types of support to whistle-blowers on NHSI's pilot employment support scheme?

- access to libraries: Yes
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme

- placements

Request 8:

Has the trust provided any of the above types of support to whistle-blowers on NHSI's the pilot employment support scheme? Yes

Request 9:

If so, please indicate how many whistle-blowers has the trust supported in this way. One

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email, or telephone

FW

or at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator Freedom of Information Office Whittington Health Highgate Wing, Level 5 Magdala Avenue London, N19 5NF Tel: 020 7288 5653 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net Whittington Health

If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure, details of which can be found below:

FOI Complaints: In the first instance, write to: Director Lead for Information Governance Chief Operating Officer Jenner Building Magdala Avenue London N19 5NF 020 7288 5255 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you may write to: Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745 www.ico.org.uk

From: Minh Alexander [mailto:minhalexander@aol.com]
Sent: 28 February 2018 15:12
To: WHITTHEALTH, Foi (THE WHITTINGTON HEALTH NHS TRUST)
Subject: Re: NHS whistleblower employment support scheme

Dear Sir,

Re: NHS whistleblower employment support scheme

Please advise:

 Has the trust been asked by NHS Improvement (NHSI) to take part in workshops about the NHS whistleblower employment support scheme?
 If so, please disclose correspondence between the trust and NHSI about this, and any information about the scheme, provided to the trust by NHSI.
 Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any managers to act as panellists for on the whistleblower employment support scheme?
 If so, please disclose the relevant correspondence between the trust and NHSI.
 Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on the pilot employment support scheme:

- access to libraries
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme
- placements?

If so please disclose a copy of the correspondence from NHSI. 4. Has the trust agreed to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's pilot employment support scheme: - access to libraries

- training opportunities

- shadowing

- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme

- placements?

5. Has the trust provided any of the above types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's the pilot employment support scheme?

If so, please indicate how many whistleblowers has the trust supported in this way.

Yours faithfully,

Dr Minh Alexander

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it. Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

 $\ensuremath{\texttt{NHS}}\xspace$ mail is the secure email and directory service available for all $\ensuremath{\texttt{NHS}}\xspace$ staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail









Whistleblowers Suppor...are.pdf Works...ts.docx

Employers

1st Newsletter. -July 2017.docx

Newsletter 2.1docx.docx